Authorizing the City Manager, on behalf of the City of Lowell, to accept and expend funds in the 
total amount of $138,600.00 from the Commonwealth of Massachusetts via the Massachusetts 
Cultural Council (“MCC”).  

------ 

The Massachusetts Cultural Council has made available to the Lowell Cultural Council grant funds 
in the amount of One Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred and 00/100 ($138,600.00) 
Dollars; and 

The City of Lowell desires to accept and expend said grant funds to help support arts, culture, or 
science related projects.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT VOTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOWELL:  

That the City Manager of the City of Lowell is hereby authorized to accept and expend a grant in